SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2009.

AUDITORS’ REPORT :

The observations made by the auditors read together with the relevant notes thereon, are 
self-explanatory. 

PUBLIC DEPOSITS : 

The  total  public  deposits  as  on  31st March,  2012  amounted  to  Rs  22,19,000/-  (Rupees 
Twenty  Two  Lacs  Nineteen  Thousand  Only).  Six  deposits  amounting  to  Rs  42,000/- 
(Rupees  Forty Two Thousand only) though matured before 31st March,  2012 were not 
claimed by the depositors. As on date all the Six Unclaimed Deposits have been paid and 
no unclaimed deposits are lying with the Company  

INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS : 

Industrial relations remained cordial during the year.

[...]

Bonus/ 
Commission 

Stock 
Options 
during 

the year 

Total 

1 Shri Rohit Bajaj 19,68,000 1,92,000 - - 11,70,175 - 33,30,175

2   Shri Sunil Bajaj 19,68,000 1,92,000 - - 11,70,175 - 33,30,175

• Provident  Fund  Contribution  of   Rs  2,36,160/-  (Rupees  Two  Lacs  Thirty  Six 

Thousand One Hundred and Sixty only ) for each of the above Directors has not 
been included.

Details of payment made to Directors other that Whole-time Directors during 
the financial year 2011-2012

Sr.No Name of the Director Sitting Fee Total

Board  
Meeting

Committee Meeting